145
Reed Miniature Basic Switch D2RV
High Reliability for Micro Load
Applications, Even in Adverse
Atmospheres (Dust, High Humidity,
Silicon Gas, Etc.)
The reed switch offers exceptional contact
reliability in micro load applications.
Same mounting pitch as for the V Miniature Basic
Switch.
Long life expectancy with a bounce time of 1 ms
max.
��
Ordering Information
 Model Number Legend
D2RV-��
1 2
1. Actuator
None: Pin plunger
L11: Short hinge lever
L: Hinge lever
L13: Simulated roller lever
L22: Short hinge roller lever
L2: Hinge roller lever
2. Maximum Operating Force
None: 0.49 N {50 gf}
E: 0.25 N {25 gf}
G: 0.98 N {100 gf}
Note: These values are for the pin plunger models.
 List of Models
Actuator OF max. D2RV
Pin plunger 0.25 N {25 gf} D2RV-Ep g
0.49 N {50 gf} D2RV
0.98 N {100 gf} D2RV-G
Short hinge lever 0.25 N {25 gf} D2RV-L11Eg
0.49 N {50 gf} D2RV-L11
0.98 N {100 gf} D2RV-L11G
Hinge lever 0.123 N {12.5 gf} D2RV-LEg
0.25 N {25 gf} D2RV-L
0.49 N {50 gf} D2RV-LG
Simulated roller lever 0.123 N {12.5 gf} D2RV-L13E
0.25 N {25 gf} D2RV-L13
0.49 N {50 gf} D2RV-L13G
Short hinge roller lever 0.25 N {25 gf} D2RV-L22Eg
0.49 N {50 gf} D2RV-L22
0.98 N {100 gf} D2RV-L22G
Hinge roller lever 0.25 N {25 gf} D2RV-L2
0.49 N {50 gf} D2RV-L2G
D2RV D2RV
146
Specifications
 Ratings